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• Season opened May 24th as a weekends only (Friday, 
Saturday, and Sunday) season including the 4th of July and 
the Mondays of Memorial Day (5/27) and Labor Day (9/2)  

• Closed from September 3rd through September 26th 

• Reopened on September 27th (weekends only) 

• Monday of Veteran’s Day (11/11) added  

• Opened on a daily basis beginning November 28th

• 109 total days for red snapper fishing in 2019

2019 Season Summary



• Private Recreational Harvest was 848,340 lbs

• State Charter Harvest was estimated at 52,667 lbs

• Federal Charter Harvest was estimated at 102,562 lbs

• Average annual weight was 7.44 lbs for Private 
Recreational and 8.65 lbs for Charter

• 31,901 lbs over quota at the end of the year

2019 Season Summary



21 5/20/2019 5/26/2019 987 76,622 77,609 10% 77,609 10%

22 5/27/2019 6/2/2019 1,609 103,481 105,090 13% 182,699 22%

23 6/3/2019 6/9/2019 1,309 10,944 12,253 2% 194,952 24%

24 6/10/2019 6/16/2019 1,892 87,701 89,593 11% 284,545 35%

25 6/17/2019 6/23/2019 647 8,458 9,105 1% 293,650 36%

26 6/24/2019 6/30/2019 8,150 39,113 47,263 6% 340,913 42%

27 7/1/2019 7/7/2019 2,472 118,270 120,742 15% 461,655 57%

28 7/8/2019 7/14/2019 0 0 0 0% 461,655 57%

29 7/15/2019 7/21/2019 2,646 45,180 47,826 6% 509,481 62%

30 7/22/2019 7/28/2019 146 19,502 19,648 2% 529,129 65%

31 7/29/2019 8/4/2019 0 96,228 96,228 12% 625,357 77%

32 8/5/2019 8/11/2019 1,105 61,198 62,303 8% 687,660 84%

33 8/12/2019 8/18/2019 14,795 23,330 38,125 5% 725,785 89%

34 8/19/2019 8/25/2019 300 7,764 8,064 1% 733,849 90%

35 8/26/2019 9/1/2019 16,609 6,826 23,435 3% 757,284 93%

36 9/2/2019 9/8/2019 0 7,925 7,925 1% 765,209 94%

37 9/9/2019 9/15/2019 0 0 0 0% 765,209 94%

38 9/16/2019 9/22/2019 0 0 0 0% 765,209 94%

39 9/23/2019 9/29/2019 0 1,920 1,920 0% 767,129 94%

40 9/30/2019 10/6/2019 0 10,626 10,626 1% 777,755 95%

41 10/7/2019 10/13/2019 0 0 0 0% 777,755 95%

42 10/14/2019 10/20/2019 0 1,325 1,325 0% 779,080 95%

43 10/21/2019 10/27/2019 0 0 0 0% 779,080 95%

44 10/28/2019 11/3/2019 0 6,347 6,347 1% 785,427 96%

45 11/4/2019 11/10/2019 0 2,797 2,797 0% 788,224 97%

46 11/11/2019 11/17/2019 0 1,893 1,893 0% 790,117 97%

47 11/18/2019 11/24/2019 0 0 0 0% 790,117 97%

48 11/25/2019 12/1/2019 0 4,653 4,653 1% 794,770 97%

49 12/2/2019 12/8/2019 0 5,566 5,566 1% 800,336 98%

50 12/9/2019 12/15/2019 0 454 454 0% 800,790 98%

51 12/16/2019 12/22/2019 0 0 0 0% 800,790 98%

52 12/23/2019 12/29/2019 0 47,550 47,550 6% 848,340 104%

53 12/30/2019 1/5/2020 0 0 0 0% 848,340 104%

1,596 24,111 25,707 3%

Running 

% of 

Average Weekly Landing

2019 Red Snapper Weekly Landing Estimates
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2019 Offshore Effort
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2019 Offshore Effort
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2019 EFP Voluntary Electronic Reporting
Week Trips Declared Trips Fished Trips Not Fished Red Snapper Kept

Red Snapper 
Discarded

21 74 63 11 326 294

22 79 64 15 321 417

23 16 13 3 42 21

24 55 38 17 75 57

25 8 6 2 54 42

26 47 40 7 160 86

27 58 43 15 194 106

28 0 0 0 0 0

29 24 24 0 89 63

30 27 19 8 64 25

31 37 29 8 149 119

32 17 17 0 69 61

33 5 4 1 32 39

34 3 3 0 18 11

35 15 15 0 65 60

36 1 0 1 0 0

37 0 0 0 0 0

38 0 0 0 0 0

39 2 2 0 8 5

40 6 5 1 45 84

41 5 5 0 46 68

42 4 3 1 16 42

43 1 0 1 0 0

44 0 0 0 0 0

45 1 1 0 6 6

46 3 3 0 34 39

47 3 1 2 4 2

48 0 0 0 0 0

49 2 2 0 22 17

50 0 0 0 0 0

51 0 0 0 0 0

52 3 3 0 40 25

2019 Total 496 403 93 1,879 1,689

2018 Total 469 344 125 1,339 868



Questions?

Jason Adriance

LDWF Biologist DCL-B

504-284-2032

jadriance@wlf.la.gov


